Signature/ Thumb Impression of

the Complainant/ Informant

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

03333

First information of a cognizable	crime reported under section 15	4 Cr. P.C., at P.S.	
RANVIVA SU	DIVA BANKURA PSR	SLIATORE Year 2019	FIR No. 81/19. Date .2.2.10.19
1. DIST. PHARAET	Sections 286	(ii) Act	Sections
2. (i) Actli	Sections X	AND 24/26 NEST I	Sections BENGAL FILE SERVICEACT 1950
(iii) Act	Sections	1mD 9 (6) (2) EX	entions 17. 18:84
3. (a) General Diary Reference:	Entry No.	Data 22/10/2	019 Time #16.45#RS
(b) Occurrence of Offence: Da	ay TUES PAT	Date	Time AT: 19:15 HIS
(c) Information Received Date	22/10/2017	D) ()	Time AT: 19.15 HIS
G.D. No	851 Dt: 22/16	7.5.9	At the Police Station:
	O1		
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Dire	ction and Distances from P.S	APPROX - UT KILL	EAST SIDE FROM PS .J.L
(a) Address No - 13b	, VILL+ PO + PS- 13EL14	TORE, DIST BANK	2 A .
(b) In case outside limit of this	Police Station, then the name of	P.S	
District			
6 Complaint/Informant			
(a) Name A51	SAMIR MONDAL		
(h) Father's / Husband's Nam	N CETON TON	RANJAN MONDAN	
(a) Data / Vear of Birth	MOT NOTED	48 1 241011)	
(d) Nationality	THIANT		
DC.	INTROF DE MICT B.	A. KILLID A	
(e) Address	/ Lakagean / A go used with full pa	ticulare 1) PRASANTA M	AL SID-DHANANJOY MAL HALA DO-DHABANI PS-BGLIATORS A DOURI MATTA DASA KARM BHANDAR
7. Details of Know / Suspected /	Unknown/Accused with full pa	OF VILL - KACH	HALA PO- DHABANI PS-BELIATORE
(Attach separate sheet, if ned	æssary)	2) OWNER OF	OURI MATA DASA KARM BHANDAR BLIATORE
8. Reasons for delay in reporting	g by complaint/informant		a.L. K. TORE
9. Particulars of properties stole	en / Involved : (attach separate s	heet, if required):x	
11. Inquest report / U.D.: Case	No., If any:X	-0.0.0	Asm MAINT DE TITE COMPLAINMENT
12. FIR Contents: (Attach sepa	arate sheet, if required) THE	ORIGINAL WATTEN	COMPLAINT OF THE COMPLAINANT.
•	WHICH	STREMED AS FIRE	ATTACABL GO.
		1	
13. Action taken: Since the abo	ove report reveals commission o	f offence(s) u/s≳ 861.P	C 2 24/26 WEST BENGALFIDE
SERVICE ACT 195	0 AND 9 (6) (2) EXPLOS	IVE ACT- 1884	
I SI KOUS	HIK HAZRA 0/0	- BELIATORE PS	DO HERE BY
registered the case and to	ok up the investigation / directe	d SI SUBRATA	GHOSH
OF BELL	ARORE PS		to take up the investigation
transformed to DS	Or	point of jurisdiction. FIR rea	ad over to the complaint/ informant
	corded and a copy given to the		
admitted to be correctly re	corded and a copy given to the	Complaint/ Information C	01 0031.
		8	
			Salva Comment
		a	my National 19
	^	Mon	2410/19
Damis Mand	ملا		er-incharge, Police Station with
05	212		
22.1	יכו, ס		HAZRA
Signature/ Thumb Impress	sion of	Rank:S. NB IA	CPECTOR

Number if any: OIC BELIATORE N



The Officer In Charge **Beliatore Police Station** District-Bankura.

Sub: Complaint

Sir,

In producing here with one arrested accd person namely Prasanta Mal (29 Yrs) S/O Dhananjoy Mal of Village -Kachhala, P.O- Dhabani, PS- Belaitore, Dist.- Bankura along with seized articles i.e. 1) One Plastic sack white in colour, 2) 05 packets of prohibited fireworks marked as "DULAL CHOCKLET BOMB", "NOT FOR SALE IN WB" 10 pics in each, 3) One Sealed and labeled packet containing "DULAL CHOCKLET BOMB" as sample, Marked as Exhibit: "A", 4) 06 packets of prohibited fireworks marked as "BLACK CAT CHOCOLATE BOMB" 10 pics in each, 5) One Sealed and labeled packet "BLACK CAT CHOCOLATE BOMB" marked as Exhibit: "B", 6) 09 packets prohibited fireworks Marked as "BURIMAR SPL. CHOCOLATE BOMB" 12 pics in each. 7) One Sealed and labeled packet "BURIMAR SPL. CHOCOLATE BOMB" marked as Exhibit: "C" 8) 07 packets prohibited fireworks marked as "ROLEX CHOCOLATE BOMB" 12 pics in each. 9) One Sealed and labeled packet "ROLEX CHOCOLATE BOMB" marked as Exhibit: "D", 10) 06 packets prohibited fireworks marked as "MASTAN WORKS" 12 pieces in each, 11) One Sealed and labeled packet of "MASTAN WORKS" marks as Exhibits :- "E". 12) 10 packets of prohibited fireworks marked as "FOLIS BLACK COBRA CHOCOLATE" 10 pics in each. 13) One Sealed and labeled packet of "MASTAN WORKS" marks as Exhibits :- "F". 14) 07 pics of "গাছ বোম" I, 15. One sealed and labeled packet of গাছ বোম Marked as "G" under proper seizure list, I do here by lodge a complaint against the above noted arrested accd person to the effect that today i.e. on 22.10.19 at 16.15 hrs. I have received an information regarding prohibited illegal Fireworks from duty officer ASI Debdas Supokar. I informed the matter to O/C Beliatore PS and as per his direction I ASI Samir Mondal along with C/1731 Avijit Mahanta, C/1510 Ajit Prosad Mondal, NVF Munna Duley left for Beliatore bazer to work out the source information vide Beliatore PS GDE no- 834 dt- 22.10.19 and CC no- 1934 dt:- 22.10.19 by Govt vehicle no:-WB 68C/6994. At 16:45 hrs we reached near at Beliatore Bazer under Beliatore PS and noticed the arrested accd poersons selling banned and prohibited fireworks at one Stationary Shop named as "GOURI MATA DASAKARMA BHANDAR" accordingly I instructed my force to cordon the area then held raid at the Shop. During raid we found a huge quantity of prohibited and illegal fireworks which were stored in a concealed place of the shop. We also aprehand the selsman of the shop who was selling them at the time of raid. I asked for his identity, he stated his name as Prasanta Mal (29 Yrs) S/O Dhananjoy Mal of Village -Kachhala, P.O- Dhabani, PS-Belaitore, Dist.- Bankura and he worked as a Selsman at "GOURI MATA DASAKARMA BHANDAR". During interrogation he was unable to produce any valid license regarding storing and selling of those Fireworks. He did not give any satisfactory answer about those fireworks nor produce any valid authority or documents regarding storage of such type of fireworks in the shop. He also denied to disclose any information reading the source of procurement of these articles. On some of the packets it was clearly mentioned that "NOT FOR SALE IN WB". Accordingly, I seized all the

Received or 22/10/19 at 19.15 hm are strated poliston ps come NU- 8/10 Started 1/8 286 1.PC 2 24/26 Nest 1884. Act 1884 fireworks from his possession under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses. I have also sealed and labeled the seized articles along with the samples. As it was a clean violence of legal norms of law, I have arrested the above noted accd. person maintaining all legal formalities prescribed by the apex court and human rights commission at 18:45 hrs. under the above facts, there has been every reason to believe that he was selling these articles illegally which may cause wrongful gain to one and wrongful lose to others which may also endangered human life, health and safety, Therefor I lodged this complaint against Prasanta Mal (29 Yrs) S/O Dhananjoy Mal of Village -Kachhala, P.O- Dhabani, PS- Belaitore, Dist.- Bankura for starting specific case under proper section of Law.

Enclo: 1. Original seizure list.

2. Original Arrest memo.

Yours faithfully

Samin andal Beliators AS. Dim - Bankura Dr - 22.10:191